
Distribution: 1/15/2025 2/14/2025 3/14/2025 4/15/2025
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

BEXLEY 41,149.58 48,116.12 37,594.35 32,331.72 159,191.77
COLUMBUS 2,130,964.20 2,492,288.58 1,947,087.82 1,674,525.57 8,244,866.17

DUBLIN 27,548.65 32,212.57 25,168.50 21,645.30 106,575.02
GAHANNA 71,642.23 83,771.10 65,452.49 56,290.15 277,155.97

GRANDVIEW HTS 25,063.52 29,306.72 22,898.08 19,692.71 96,961.03
GROVE CITY 64,361.91 75,258.24 58,801.17 50,569.92 248,991.24

HILLIARD 45,609.10 53,330.62 41,668.57 35,835.62 176,443.91
PICKERINGTON 378.03 442.03 345.37 297.02 1,462.45

REYNOLDSBURG 74,618.04 87,250.71 68,171.20 58,628.29 288,668.24
UPPER ARLINGTON 96,574.81 112,924.71 88,230.95 75,879.98 373,610.45

WESTERVILLE 74,527.79 87,145.19 68,088.75 58,557.38 288,319.11
WHITEHALL 71,910.27 84,084.52 65,697.38 56,500.76 278,192.93

WORTHINGTON 33,139.09 38,749.46 30,275.94 26,037.77 128,202.26
BRICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CANAL WINCHESTER 8,255.54 9,653.18 7,542.28 6,486.47 31,937.47
GROVEPORT 8,352.86 9,766.98 7,631.19 6,562.94 32,313.97
HARRISBURG 1,860.54 2,175.53 1,699.80 1,461.85 7,197.72
LOCKBOURNE 2,061.01 2,409.94 1,882.95 1,619.36 7,973.26
MARBLE CLIFF 1,253.65 1,465.90 1,145.34 985.01 4,849.90

MINERVA PARK 4,234.09 4,950.91 3,868.28 3,326.78 16,380.06
NEW ALBANY 6,161.93 7,205.13 5,629.55 4,841.50 23,838.11

OBETZ 9,362.93 10,948.06 8,553.99 7,356.57 36,221.55
RIVERLEA 1,367.04 1,598.48 1,248.93 1,074.10 5,288.55

URBANCREST 5,661.12 6,619.53 5,172.01 4,448.01 21,900.67
VALLEYVIEW 3,562.84 4,166.03 3,255.02 2,799.37 13,783.26

BLENDON TWP 20,978.73 24,530.38 19,166.21 16,483.24 81,158.56
BROWN TWP 3,653.82 4,272.40 3,338.14 2,870.85 14,135.21
CLINTON TWP 13,479.97 15,762.10 12,315.33 10,591.37 52,148.77
FRANKLIN TWP 34,845.41 40,744.66 31,834.84 27,378.45 134,803.36
HAMILTON TWP 10,825.96 12,658.77 9,890.62 8,506.08 41,881.43
JACKSON TWP 6,582.08 7,696.41 6,013.40 5,171.62 25,463.51

JEFFERSON TWP 9,809.74 11,470.50 8,962.20 7,707.63 37,950.07
MADISON TWP 22,322.16 26,101.26 20,393.57 17,538.79 86,355.78
MIFFLIN TWP 5,472.86 6,399.40 5,000.01 4,300.09 21,172.36

NORWICH TWP 5,214.56 6,097.37 4,764.03 4,097.14 20,173.10
PERRY TWP 8,422.04 9,847.87 7,694.39 6,617.30 32,581.60
PLAIN TWP 5,155.36 6,028.15 4,709.95 4,050.62 19,944.08

PLEASANT TWP 12,191.05 14,254.97 11,137.77 9,578.65 47,162.44
PRAIRIE TWP 41,099.67 48,057.75 37,548.74 32,292.50 158,998.66
SHARON TWP 3,701.45 4,328.09 3,381.65 2,908.27 14,319.46
TRURO TWP 3,069.39 3,589.03 2,804.20 2,411.65 11,874.27

WASHINGTON TWP 2,479.83 2,899.66 2,265.58 1,948.43 9,593.50
FRANKLIN COUNTY 1,404,534.04 1,642,318.52 1,283,185.24 1,103,559.10 5,433,596.90

METRO PARKS 257,497.91 301,091.73 235,250.63 202,319.17 996,159.44
TOTAL 4,680,956.80 5,473,989.26 4,276,766.41 3,678,085.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,109,797.57

 

***Note: Distribution amounts reflect reductions from TEC adjustments (if applicable)***

Franklin County Auditor - Michael Stinziano
Local Government Fund - 2025 YTD 



 
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY  AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

BEXLEY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
COLUMBUS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DUBLIN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GAHANNA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GRANDVIEW HTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GROVE CITY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

HILLIARD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PICKERINGTON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

REYNOLDSBURG $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
UPPER ARLINGTON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

WESTERVILLE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WHITEHALL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

WORTHINGTON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BRICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CANAL WINCHESTER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GROVEPORT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
HARRISBURG $394.76 $394.76 $394.76 $395.48 $1,579.76
LOCKBOURNE $451.84 $451.84 $451.84 $452.63 $1,808.15
MARBLE CLIFF $360.57 $360.57 $360.57 $361.25 $1,442.96

MINERVA PARK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
NEW ALBANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

OBETZ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
RIVERLEA $351.74 $351.74 $351.74 $352.42 $1,407.64

URBANCREST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VALLEYVIEW $369.94 $369.94 $369.94 $370.64 $1,480.46

BLENDON TWP $569.35 $569.35 $569.35 $569.35 $2,277.40
BROWN TWP $393.45 $393.45 $393.45 $393.45 $1,573.80
CLINTON TWP $469.02 $469.02 $469.02 $469.02 $1,876.08
FRANKLIN TWP $660.39 $660.39 $660.39 $660.39 $2,641.56
HAMILTON TWP $476.01 $476.01 $476.01 $476.01 $1,904.04
JACKSON TWP $574.64 $574.64 $574.64 $574.64 $2,298.56

JEFFERSON TWP $838.47 $838.47 $838.47 $838.47 $3,353.88
MADISON TWP $730.36 $730.36 $730.36 $730.36 $2,921.44
MIFFLIN TWP $457.04 $457.04 $457.04 $457.04 $1,828.16

NORWICH TWP $455.34 $455.34 $455.34 $455.34 $1,821.36
PERRY TWP $480.40 $480.40 $480.40 $480.40 $1,921.60
PLAIN TWP $373.78 $373.78 $373.78 $373.78 $1,495.12

PLEASANT TWP $618.66 $618.66 $618.66 $618.66 $2,474.64
PRAIRIE TWP $873.51 $873.51 $873.51 $873.51 $3,494.04  
SHARON TWP $416.61 $416.61 $416.61 $416.61 $1,666.44
TRURO TWP $354.82 $354.82 $354.82 $354.82 $1,419.28

WASHINGTON TWP $337.55 $337.55 $337.55 $337.55 $1,350.20
FRANKLIN COUNTY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

METRO PARKS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $11,008.25 $11,008.25 $11,008.25 $11,011.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,036.57

 

 

2025 FRANKLIN COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND  DISTRIBUTION - HB 64

***Note: Distribution amounts reflect reductions from TEC adjustments (if applicable)***

Franklin County Auditor - Michael Stinziano



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY  AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

BEXLEY 41,149.58 48,116.12 37,594.35 32,331.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,191.77
COLUMBUS 2,130,964.20 2,492,288.58 1,947,087.82 1,674,525.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,244,866.17

DUBLIN 27,548.65 32,212.57 25,168.50 21,645.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106,575.02
GAHANNA 71,642.23 83,771.10 65,452.49 56,290.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 277,155.97

GRANDVIEW HTS 25,063.52 29,306.72 22,898.08 19,692.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,961.03
GROVE CITY 64,361.91 75,258.24 58,801.17 50,569.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 248,991.24

HILLIARD 45,609.10 53,330.62 41,668.57 35,835.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 176,443.91
PICKERINGTON 378.03 442.03 345.37 297.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,462.45
REYNOLDSBURG 74,618.04 87,250.71 68,171.20 58,628.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 288,668.24

UPPER ARLINGTON 96,574.81 112,924.71 88,230.95 75,879.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 373,610.45
WESTERVILLE 74,527.79 87,145.19 68,088.75 58,557.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 288,319.11
WHITEHALL 71,910.27 84,084.52 65,697.38 56,500.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 278,192.93

WORTHINGTON 33,139.09 38,749.46 30,275.94 26,037.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 128,202.26
BRICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CANAL WINCHESTER 8,255.54 9,653.18 7,542.28 6,486.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,937.47
GROVEPORT 8,352.86 9,766.98 7,631.19 6,562.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,313.97
HARRISBURG 2,255.30 2,570.29 2,094.56 1,857.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,777.48
LOCKBOURNE 2,512.85 2,861.78 2,334.79 2,071.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,781.41
MARBLE CLIFF 1,614.22 1,826.47 1,505.91 1,346.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,292.86

MINERVA PARK 4,234.09 4,950.91 3,868.28 3,326.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,380.06
NEW ALBANY 6,161.93 7,205.13 5,629.55 4,841.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,838.11

OBETZ 9,362.93 10,948.06 8,553.99 7,356.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,221.55
RIVERLEA 1,718.78 1,950.22 1,600.67 1,426.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,696.19

URBANCREST 5,661.12 6,619.53 5,172.01 4,448.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,900.67
VALLEYVIEW 3,932.78 4,535.97 3,624.96 3,170.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,263.72

BLENDON TWP 21,548.08 25,099.73 19,735.56 17,052.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,435.96
BROWN TWP 4,047.27 4,665.85 3,731.59 3,264.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,709.01
CLINTON TWP 13,948.99 16,231.12 12,784.35 11,060.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,024.85
FRANKLIN TWP 35,505.80 41,405.05 32,495.23 28,038.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 137,444.92
HAMILTON TWP 11,301.97 13,134.78 10,366.63 8,982.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,785.47
JACKSON TWP 7,156.72 8,271.05 6,588.04 5,746.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,762.07

JEFFERSON TWP 10,648.21 12,308.97 9,800.67 8,546.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,303.95
MADISON TWP 23,052.52 26,831.62 21,123.93 18,269.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,277.22
MIFFLIN TWP 5,929.90 6,856.44 5,457.05 4,757.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.52

NORWICH TWP 5,669.90 6,552.71 5,219.37 4,552.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,994.46
PERRY TWP 8,902.44 10,328.27 8,174.79 7,097.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,503.20
PLAIN TWP 5,529.14 6,401.93 5,083.73 4,424.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,439.20

PLEASANT TWP 12,809.71 14,873.63 11,756.43 10,197.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,637.08
PRAIRIE TWP 41,973.18 48,931.26 38,422.25 33,166.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 162,492.70

SHARON TWP 4,118.06 4,744.70 3,798.26 3,324.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,985.90
TRURO TWP 3,424.21 3,943.85 3,159.02 2,766.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,293.55

WASHINGTON TWP 2,817.38 3,237.21 2,603.13 2,285.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,943.70
FRANKLIN COUNTY 1,404,534.04 1,642,318.52 1,283,185.24 1,103,559.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,433,596.90

METRO PARKS 257,497.91 301,091.73 235,250.63 202,319.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 996,159.44
TOTAL 4,691,965.05 5,484,997.51 4,287,774.66 3,689,096.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,153,834.14

 

2025 FRANKLIN COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND DISTRIBUTION - GRAND TOTAL

***Note: Distribution amounts reflect reductions from TEC adjustments (if applicable)***

Franklin County Auditor - Michael Stinziano
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	Grand Total

